
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074072-2025 

Tender

Brecknock and Sport & Social Club Demolition

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-074072
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e1b4 (view related notices)
Published 14 November 2025, 3:07pm

Scope 

Reference

itt_121323

Description

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (CAVUHB) is one of the largest NHS
organisations in the UK which provides day to day health services to a population of
around 472,400 people living in Cardiff and the Vale of Glamorgan.

Over recent years, the Capital, Estates and Facilities (CEF) Department have invested in
Retail Catering Services to ensure they support and complement Clinical Services.
Patients, staff, students and visitors require access to high quality catering services which
meet their demands, dietary needs and provide value for money.

Brecknock House is a nine storey + roof former accommodation block converted to offices
with two internal concrete stair case, two flights per floor and two electric passenger lifts
and a service tunnel accessed via one of the staircases. (See plans within the tender
pack. )

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074072-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074072-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e1b4


Page 2 to 6

Brecknock house is located within the University of Wales Hospital Cardiff CF14 4XW and
is accessed off Heath Park Way. The front elevation is shown in specification master
attachment.

The project comprises the demolition of the former accommodation / office block including
the ground floor level slab, the removal of the foundations and reinstatement of the
disturbed area in hardcore to form a new car parking area all levels to match existing
carpark accepting the natural gradient of the location. Note ! We have an agreement with
Cardiff City Council on weekend working Saturday 8.00am to 1.00pm only and No work
on a Sunday. No overtime will be paid unless agreed prior to the event with the Project
Manager. Note! The elevation drawing within the tender documentation shows
Carmarthen House however they are the same design except Brecknock House does not
have the flat attached.

The sports and social club is located within the University of Wales Hospital Cardiff CF14
4XW and is accessed off Heath Park Way for the rear doors and The Gateway via a
pedestrian walkway to the front entrance. The project comprises the demolition of the
sports and social club including the toilet block and Union office, both under a concrete
waffle constructed canopy, the ground floor level slab and a swimming pool, the removal
of the foundations and reinstatement of the disturbed area in hardcore to form a new car
parking area all levels to match existing. Note ! we have an agreement in place with
Cardiff City Council that Saturday working is between 8.00am and 1.00pm with no works
on a Sunday without 28 days notice. No overtime will be sanctioned unless agreed with
the Project Manager prior to the event. The Gym room within the sports and social club
has a part "sprung wood" Floor with rubber gym matts in various places mirrors on the
wall, caution when working in this area.

Total value (estimated)

£940,000 excluding VAT

£1,128,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 January 2026 to 31 March 2026



Page 3 to 6

2 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66140000 - Portfolio management services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Conditions of participation

All responses to the qualification and selection questions will be evaluated based on the
information provided for each question, in accordance with the scoring methodology
described in the Invitation to Tender. This includes PASS/FAIL questions and scored
questions (out of 100), covering eight technical areas.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

1 December 2025, 2:00pm

Tender submission deadline

12 December 2025, 2:00pm

Electronic auction will be used

Yes

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Search

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Quality Quality 60.00%
Commercial Commercial Price 40.00%

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Search


Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by
Velindre University NHS Trust)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

2nd Floor, Woodland House. Maes-Y-Coed Rd,. Cardiff

Cardiff

CF14 4HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ben Coughlin

Email: Ben.Coughlin@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

mailto:Ben.Coughlin@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Electronic auction will be used
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)


		2026-02-05T06:38:30+0000
	TCPDF




